


p Sawasdee

& THAI

THAT AIRWAYS INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
89 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, Jatujak, Bangkok 10900, Thailand

www.thaiairways.com

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD

Teerapol Chotichanapibal

Executive Vice President, Commercial Department

Petchpring Sarasin

Vice President, Corporate Image and Communications

PUBLISHER

Media Expertise International
(Thailand) Co., Ltd.

194 Soi Pridi Banomyong 46,
Sukhumvit 71 Rd,, Klongton Nua,
Wattana, Bangkok 10110 Thailand
Tel. +66 2 391 9595

Fax. +66 2 3919270

EDITORIAL
Managing Editor
Mimi Grachangnetara

Sub-Editors

Anusorn Deeraksa

Tina Hsiao-Kluk

Contributors

Marc Schultz

Duncan Forgan

Kalpana Sunder

Contributing Photographers
Aaron Joel Santos

Mike Korostelev

ART

Art Director

Chirachai Phitayachamrat
Pawin Jansuwan
Advertorial/Graphic Designer
Ronakit Kittikul

PRODUCTION

Production Manager

Lamai Wongwanakul

Assistant Production Manager
Anucha Srisuk

ADVERTISING & MARKETING
Dhitibhum Wongkiatkachorn

Tel. +66 2 391 9595

Fax. +66 23919270

E-mail: dhitibhum@meithailand.com

Media Consultant Manager
Ratri Kiatkananupong

Tel. +66 81 860 8608

Siriwan Jirojanakul

Tel. +66 81 626 3734
Rungnapa Phoorod

Tel. +66 81564 4116
Raviwan Wongwiwattana

Tel. +66 81 868 1824

MANAGEMENT

Honorary Chairman

Thanachai Theerapattanavong
E-mail: thanachai@meithailand.com

Chief Executive Officer
Titikorn Theerapatvong
President

Dhitibhum Wongkiatkachorn
Chief Operating Officer
Pattita Theerapattanavong
Editorial Director
Rathasiam Sinlakhun
Vice President -
Finance & Accounting
Duangsuda Pirompin

PRINTING

Cyberprint Group Co., Ltd.
Sinsakhon Printing City and
Industrial Estate, 30/91 Moo 1,
Chetsadawithi Rd.,

Khok Kham, Muang, Samut Sakhon
74000 Thailand

Tel. +66 26419135-8

Fax. +66 26419139

OVERSEAS ADVERTISING REPRESENTATIVES

AUSTRALIA

PUBLISHER'S INTERNATIONALE
Charlton D’ Silva
charlton.dsilva@pubintl.com.au

AUSTRIA

PUBLICITAS AUSTRIA

Andrea Kuefstein
andrea.kuefstein@publicitas.com

BELGIUM

PUBLICITAS

Peter Landsheere
peter.landsheere@publicitas.com

CANADA

PUBLICITAS CANADA
Wayne St. John
wayne.stjohn@publicitas.com

CHINA

PUBLICITAS CHINA

Libby Chen
libby.chen@publicitas.com.cn

DUBAI - UAE
INTEGRATEDADVERTISING
SERVICES

Prasad Amin
prasad@iasmedia.com

FRANCE
PUBLICITAS SAS
Claire Goueythieu
claire.goueythieu@
publicitas.com

GERMANY

PUBLICITAS GMBH

Peter Gumbert
peter.gumbert@publicitas.com

HONGKONG

PUBLICITAS HONG KONG LTD.
Michele Li
michele.li@publicitas.com

INDIA

MEDIASCOPE PUBLICITAS (1)
PVT LTD.

Rachana Gulati
rachana.gulati@publicitas.com

INDONESIA

Mugi Rekso Abadi (MRA)
Ms. Indriati Wirjanto
indri@cosmopolitan.co.id

ITALY

PUBLICITAS INTERNATIONAL S.P.A.
Marzia Solinas
marzia.solinas@publicitas.com

JAPAN

PUBLICITAS JAPAN K.K.
Hiroko Minato
hiroko.minato@publicitas.com

KOREA

MEDIREP CO.

Soohoon Oh
soohoonoh@medireponline.com

LATIN AMERICA
PUBLICITAS CHARNEY /
PALACIOS & CO.

Lucio Grimaldi
lucio.grimaldi@publicitas.com

MACAU, TAIWAN
PUBLICITAS HONG KONG LTD.
Michele Li
michele.li@publicitas.com

MALAYSIA

PUBLICITAS INTERNATIONAL
SDN BHD

Audrey Cheong
audrey.cheong@publicitas.com

MYANMAR

TPN

Mr. Prasert Lekavanichkajorn
pkajorn@hotmail.com

THE NETHERLANDS
PUBLICITAS B.V.

Marc Nelisse
marc.nelisse@publicitas.com

NORTH AMERICA
PUBLICITAS USA

Bruce Brandfon
bruce.brandfon@publicitas.com

SINGAPORE

PUBLICITAS SINGAPORE PTE LTD.
Peggy Thay
peggy.thay@publicitas.com

SPAIN

PUBLICITAS

Bibiana Mojarro
bibiana.mojarro@publicitas.com

SWITZERLAND
ADNATIVE S.A.

Philippe Girardot
philippe.girardot@adnative.net

UNITED KINGDOM
PUBLICITAS LTD.

Ane Elorriaga
ana.elorriaga@publicitas.com

“Like” Thai Airways International’s Facebook page at
www.facebook.com/ThaiAirways for the latest news and updates

Sawasdee is published monthly for Thai Airways International Public Company Limited by Media Expertise International (Thailand) Co., Ltd. The views and
opinions expressed or implied in Sawasdee do not necessarily reflect those of Thai Airways International Public Company Limited or its publishing agent.
Allinformation correct at time of print. No part of this magazine may be reproduced without the written permission of Thai Airways International Public Company
Limited and Media Expertise International (Thailand) Co, Ltd. All rights reserved. Copyright © 2016 by Thai Airways International Public Company Limited and
Media Expertise International (Thailand) Co,, Ltd. Printed by Cyberprint Group Co,, Ltd.






